GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2239
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009

ADULT EDUCATION CENTERS
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to set up Adult Education Centers at the panchayat levels; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRIKAPIL SIBAL)

(a)and (b) Yes,Sir.Saakshar Bharat provides for establishmento fLok Shiksha Kendras (Adult Education Centers)in Gram Panchayats of the districts covered under the programme. Lok Shiksha Kendras will be responsible for coordinating the entire range of activities under the programme within their territorial jurisdiction.
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